anticipated to be allocated such that approximately fifty-six percent (56%) will be funded 
through PSE&G program incentives and approximately forty-four percent (44%) will be 
attributable to Essex County College; and 

WHEREAS,   the Board further acknowledges that the approximate overall cost is roughly Two 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000); and 

WHEREAS,  PSE&G will advance one hundred percent (100%) of the construction and 
implementation costs upfront, and the College’s forty-four percent (44%) share will be 
repaid over an estimated five-year period solely through verified energy savings, with no 
direct capital appropriation required; and 

WHEREAS,  the College is projected to realize immediate net positive cash flow upon project 
implementation, estimated at approximately Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) per month, 
while continuing to retain all energy savings after the repayment period; and 

WHEREAS,  the Board understands that if the College elects not to proceed with construction 
after completion of the Engineering Phase, the College will be responsible for reimbursing